

December 2, 2020

Our Neighbor 123 Main Street Any Town, Any State, XXXXX

RE: Croton Hydroelectric Project #2468 FERC Land Management Compliance

Dear Neighbor,

Consumers Energy is committed to providing safe and reliable energy service to its customers. Keeping this commitment means complying with applicable requirements, regulations, and statutes. Consumers owns and operates the Croton Hydroelectric project on the Muskegon River under license from the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC). This license includes a number of requirements, including provisions related to Consumers' management of its property within the project boundary.

In the coming days, a Consumers Energy employee or authorized contractor will be contacting you to discuss the Croton Hydroelectric project requirements.

For your security and comfort, all people representing Consumers Energy will have a picture ID badge with their name on it. If you have concerns regarding the authenticity of the person contacting you, call our Security Command Center 24/7 to verify their validity at 800-760-3295.



The authorized contractor assigned to you for this project is Jeff Conard. If you would like to get in touch with Jeff, he can be reached at 330-221-3184.

Your cooperation helps us fulfill our commitment to public safety and reliable service. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

Lindsey Ewig Real Estate Supervisor

Consumers Energy 1 Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

**Croton Hydroelectric Project**